## AGENDA ITEM 3A

## APPOINTMENT OF VICE CHAIR FOR THE ILLINOIS STUDENT ASSISTANCE COMMISSION

Submitted for:ActionSummary:A Vice-Chair is elected by a vote of the Commission. The Vice Chair's term<br/>expires when the Vice Chair's term as Commissioner expires, upon<br/>resignation or whenever the Governor designates a new Chair, at which time<br/>the Commission will vote to appoint a new Vice Chair. The purpose of the<br/>Vice Chair of the Commission is to preside over meetings of the<br/>Commission in the absence of the chair.Action requested:That the Commission approve the appointment of Elizabeth Lopez as

Vice Chair of the Commission.